

## Notice of Public Meeting for the Kalamazoo County Opioid Settlement Task Force Meeting Schedule for 2024

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Kalamazoo County Opioid Settlement Task Force Meetings will be held the 1<sup>st</sup> Wednesday of each month at 11:30 a.m. and will take place at the Kalamazoo County Administration Building, 201 W. Kalamazoo Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49007. Any changes to this schedule will be posted.

January 17, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86036530230
February 7, 2024 - CANCELED	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
March 6, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
April 3, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
May 1 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
June 5, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
July 3, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
August 7, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
September 4, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
October 2, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
November 6, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961
December 4, 2024	https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85657958961

This meeting is open to the public and interested citizens are invited to attend. Kalamazoo County will not discriminate against individuals on the basis of religion, race, color, national origin, sex (including sexual orientation or gender identity), age, height, weight, marital status, political affiliation, or disability, or any other state or federal legally protected class.

If you need an auxiliary aid/service or other accommodation due to disability, contact Kalamazoo County Government's ADA Coordinator at <u>ADA@kalcounty.com</u> or 269-384-8111 as soon as

possible. We will try to make every effort to accommodate the auxiliary aid/service or accommodation, we will make all reasonable efforts as required by law, but we cannot guarantee that the request will be fulfilled if not timely submitted.